Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Rob
Bonta
DEM
375,961
78.2%

362
59.4%

6,295
34.4%

32,130
45.6%

7,474
35.5%

1,718
31.4%

258,956
67.6%

3,335
40.5%

35,281
40.5%

99,140
46.1%

2,125
27.3%

29,902
63.1%

16,794
56.7%

3,349
45.9%

71,600
38.4%

9,780
36.8%

9,956
50.2%

1,829
20.2%

1,565,213

67.4%

13,450
36.9%

91,728
78.8%

3,020
38.9%

19,307
64.6%

Nathan
Hochman
REP
104,530
21.8%

247
40.6%

12,008
65.6%

38,262
54.4%

13,592
64.5%

3,746
68.6%

123,969
32.4%

4,905
59.5%

51,900
59.5%

116,137
53.9%

5,660
72.7%

17,460
36.9%

12,851
43.3%

3,952
54.1%

115,065
61.6%

16,812
63.2%

9,883
49.8%

7,216
79.8%

758,529
32.6%

23,044
63.1%

24,696
21.2%

4,745
61.1%

10,579
35.4%
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Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Rob
Bonta
DEM
25,847
47.4%

782
23.3%

2,505
56.0%

65,083
64.5%

31,919
64.9%

27,111
54.1%

459,155
47.8%

73,946
41.6%

3,288
38.8%

274,884
47.8%

270,286
57.9%

10,701
55.5%

213,493
47.6%

559,982
55.6%

246,762
83.5%

88,236
50.2%

60,975
51.9%

180,164
74.3%

78,520
60.1%

366,414
68.9%

78,099
76.4%

20,047
29.9%

564
36.5%

Nathan
Hochman
REP
28,660
52.6%

2,569
76.7%

1,969
44.0%

35,851
35.5%

17,240
35.1%

23,009
45.9%

502,408
52.2%

103,928
58.4%

5,176
61.2%

300,388
52.2%

196,326
42.1%

8,581
44.5%

235,265
52.4%

447,711
44.4%

48,785
16.5%

87,366
49.8%

56,590
48.1%

62,431
25.7%

52,120
39.9%

165,381
31.1%

24,182
23.6%

46,959
70.1%

981
63.5%
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Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Totals
Percent

Rob
Bonta
DEM
6,700
38.4%

78,952
61.0%

139,559
71.8%

56,435
43.6%

9,474
34.3%

5,575
27.4%

1,980
44.3%

34,162
37.8%

8,657
37.8%

149,126
54.0%

44,581
66.7%

6,772
35.0%

6,339,441
59.1%

Nathan
Hochman
REP
10,745
61.6%

50,551
39.0%

54,882
28.2%

72,858
56.4%

18,155
65.7%

14,791
72.6%

2,491
55.7%

56,240
62.2%

14,255
62.2%

126,958
46.0%

22,270
33.3%

12,568
65.0%

4,390,428
40.9%
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