November 8, 2022, General Election Attorney General

Alameda	Rob Bonta DEM 375,961	Nathan Hochman REP 104,530
Percent	78.2%	21.8%
Alpine	362	247
Percent	59.4%	40.6%
Amador	6,295	12,008
Percent	34.4%	65.6%
Butte	32,130	38,262
Percent	45.6%	54.4%
Calaveras	7,474	13,592
Percent	35.5%	64.5%
Colusa	1,718	3,746
Percent	31.4%	68.6%
Contra Costa	258,956	123,969
Percent	67.6%	32.4%
Del Norte	3,335	4,905
Percent	40.5%	59.5%
El Dorado	35,281	51,900
Percent	40.5%	59.5%
Fresno	99,140	116,137
Percent	46.1%	53.9%
Glenn	2,125	5,660
Percent	27.3%	72.7%
Humboldt	29,902	17,460
Percent	63.1%	36.9%
Imperial	16,794	12,851
Percent	56.7%	43.3%
Inyo	3,349	3,952
Percent	45.9%	54.1%
Kern	71,600	115,065
Percent	38.4%	61.6%
Kings	9,780	16,812
Percent	36.8%	63.2%
Lake	9,956	9,883
Percent	50.2%	49.8%
Lassen	1,829	7,216
Percent	20.2%	79.8%
Los Angeles	1,565,213	758,529
Percent	67.4%	32.6%
Madera	13,450	23,044
Percent	36.9%	63.1%
Marin	91,728	24,696
Percent	78.8%	21.2%
Mariposa	3,020	4,745
Percent	38.9%	61.1%
Mendocino	19,307	10,579
Percent	64.6%	35.4%

November 8, 2022, General Election Attorney General

Merced	Rob Bonta DEM 25,847	Nathan Hochman REP 28,660
Percent	47.4%	52.6%
Modoc	782	2,569
Percent	23.3%	76.7%
Mono	2,505	1,969
Percent	56.0%	44.0%
Monterey	65,083	35,851
Percent	64.5%	35.5%
Napa	31,919	17,240
Percent	64.9%	35.1%
Nevada	27,111	23,009
Percent	54.1%	45.9%
Orange	459,155	502,408
Percent	47.8%	52.2%
Placer	73,946	103,928
Percent	41.6%	58.4%
Plumas	3,288	5,176
Percent	38.8%	61.2%
Riverside	274,884	300,388
Percent	47.8%	52.2%
Sacramento	270,286	196,326
Percent	57.9%	42.1%
San Benito	10,701	8,581
Percent	55.5%	44.5%
San Bernardino	213,493	235,265
Percent	47.6%	52.4%
San Diego	559,982	447,711
Percent	55.6%	44.4%
San Francisco	246,762	48,785
Percent	83.5%	16.5%
San Joaquin	88,236	87,366
Percent	50.2%	49.8%
San Luis Obispo	60,975	56,590
Percent	51.9%	48.1%
San Mateo	180,164	62,431
Percent	74.3%	25.7%
Santa Barbara	78,520	52,120
Percent	60.1%	39.9%
Santa Clara	366,414	165,381
Percent	68.9%	31.1%
Santa Cruz	78,099	24,182
Percent	76.4%	23.6%
Shasta	20,047	46,959
Percent	29.9%	70.1%
Sierra	564	981
Percent	36.5%	63.5%

November 8, 2022, General Election Attorney General

	Rob Bonta DEM	Nathan Hochman REP
Siskiyou	6,700	10,745
Percent	38.4%	61.6%
Solano	78,952	50,551
Percent	61.0%	39.0%
Sonoma	139,559	54,882
Percent	71.8%	28.2%
Stanislaus	56,435	72,858
Percent	43.6%	56.4%
Sutter	9,474	18,155
Percent	34.3%	65.7%
Tehama	5,575	14,791
Percent	27.4%	72.6%
Trinity	1,980	2,491
Percent	44.3%	55.7%
Tulare	34,162	56,240
Percent	37.8%	62.2%
Tuolumne	8,657	14,255
Percent	37.8%	62.2%
Ventura	149,126	126,958
Percent	54.0%	46.0%
Yolo	44,581	22,270
Percent	66.7%	33.3%
Yuba	6,772	12,568
Percent	35.0%	65.0%
State Totals	6,339,441	4,390,428
Percent	59.1%	40.9%